HB 3155-1 (LC 4109) 4/4/17 (EMM/ps)

Requested by Representative SMITH DB

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 3155

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 6, delete "seven" and insert "eight".

2 Delete lines 17 and 18 and insert:

"(f) The Director of the Housing and Community Services Department
shall appoint:

5 "(A) One member to represent the Housing and Community Services De-6 partment; and

7 "(B) One member to represent local housing authorities.".

8 On page 2, line 7, delete "Oregon Department of Administrative
9 Services" and insert "Association of Oregon Counties".

10